FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 6/15/2023

SUBJECT: Public comment period for the draft Hillside Sport Court Park Plan

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Public comment period for the draft Hillside Sport Court Park Plan

[DULUTH, MN] The public is invited to review and comment on the draft Hillside Sport Court Park Plan. The public comment period will close on Thursday, June 29, 2023.

The draft Hillside Sport Court Park Plan and a comment form is available at https://duluthmn.gov/parks/parks-planning/progress-in-the-park/hillside-sport-court/. A printed copy of the plan is available for review at the Parks and Recreation office on the ground floor of City Hall during regular office hours (Monday through Friday from 8:30 am to 4:00 pm).

The purpose of the Plan is to identify preferred park amenities and to prioritize park improvements that will best serve community needs.

After the public comment period closes, Parks and Recreation will review the comments received, incorporate changes where appropriate, and prepare the final Hillside Sport Court Park Plan for consideration at the Parks and Recreation Commission meeting on August 9, 2023 before bringing it to Duluth City Council for final approval.

For more information about the project, please contact Senior Parks Planner, Katie Bennett at 218-730-4317 or kbennett@duluthmn.gov.

###